movements in the market interest rates closely.

Exposure to interest rate risk
Company’s interest rate risk arises primarily from borrowings.  The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-
bearing financial instruments is as follows.

(` In Lacs)
As at

31.03.2020
As at

31.03.2019

Borrowing bearing variable interest rate   3,129.75   229.25

Total of Variable Rate Financial Liabilities   3,129.75   229.25

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments
The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for financial
instruments at the end of the reporting year and the stipulated change taking place at the beginning of the financial
year and held constant throughout the reporting period in the case of instruments that have floating rates. A 50
basis point increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel
and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in interest rates :

104

CUPID LIMITED

(` in lacs)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) Profit or loss
INR 50 bp increase 50 bp decrease
31st March 2020
Variable-rate loan instruments   (15.65)   15.65

Cash flow sensitivity (net)   (15.65)   15.65
31st March 2019

Variable-rate loan instruments   (1.15)   1.15

Cash flow sensitivity (net)   (1.15)   1.15

Other price risk
The Company invests its surplus funds in various Equity and debt instruments . These comprise of mainly liquid
schemes of mutual funds (liquid investments), Equity shares, Debentures and fixed deposits. This investments
are susceptible to market price risk, mainly arising from changes in the interest rates or market yields which may
impact the return and value of such investments. However due to the very short tenor of the underlying portfolio in
the liquid schemes, these do not pose any significant price risk.

Liquidity risk
Liquidity is defined as the risk that the Company will not be able to settle or meet its obligations on time or at a